
 2016 WBA ONTARIO BREAKING CHAMPIONSHIPS RESULTS
MAY.7.2016   PORT HOPE ONTARIO CANADA

GRAND CHAMPIONSHIPS
7 & Under Wood Grand Champion - Bobby Scrutton
8 to 12yr Wood Grand Champion - Amber Smelt
13 to 17yr Wood Grand Champion - Brady Clarke
18 & Up Wood Grand Champion - Jonathan Schnepp
18 & Up Concrete Grand Champion - Todd Smelt

Creative Multi Directional Wood Breaking - Community Living Division
Jonathan 1st Place
Braden 1st Place
Gabe 1st Place
Jordie 1st Place
Mike 1st Place
Shane 1st Place
Chris 1st Place
Rob 1st Place
Michael 1st Place

First Time Breakers FTB1
Ahmed Mostafa 1st Place
Lisa McMillan 1st Place
Steve Savoie 1st Place
Nik Savoie 1st Place
Cheryl Cavan 1st Place

Creative Multi Directional Wood Breaking
Tiny Tott 7 & Under Coed All Rank
Alexis Matthews 1st Place
Chase Coghill 2nd Place

CB2 8-12 Male Adv/BB
Suyai Salazar Silva 1st Place

CB4 8-12 Female Adv/BB
Athena Matthews 1st Place

CB6 13-17 Male Adv/BB
Allen Matthews 1st Place
Michael Liscio 2nd Place

CB10 18-34 Adv/BB
Scott Allen 1st Place

CB13 35 & Over Male Beg/Int
Todd Smelt 1st Place
Gord Strickland 2nd Place
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CB15 35 & Over Female Beg/Int
Cheryl Sanders 1st Place
Samantha Liscio 2nd Place

Creative Open Breaking
CO3 18 & Over Male All Ranks
Todd Smelt 1st Place
Carlo Trenti 2nd Place

Power Board Hand Breaking
PB1 7 & Under Male All Rank
Division A
Bobby Scrutton 4 of 4 1st Place
Liam Hewson 2 of 4 2nd Place
Cameron Smith 2 of 5 3rd Place
Division B
Cameron Root 1 of 5 1st Place
Oliver Coghill 1 of 6 2nd Place
Alex Mulligan Rogalski 0 of 1 3rd Place

PB2 7 & Under Female All Rank
Devon Tilk 4 of 4 1st Place
Skye Reid 2 of 3 2nd Place
Rowan Mulligan Rogalski 1 of 3 3rd Place
Alexis Matthews 0 of 3 4th Place

PB3 8-12 Male Beg/Int
Lucas Dingsdale 7 of 7 1st Place
Kal Kiloran 4 of 9 2nd Place
Isaac Jackson 3 of 8 3rd Place
Andrea Piazza 0 of 9 4th Place

PB4 8-12 Male Adv/BB
Caleb Jackson 2 of 7 1st Place

PB6 8-12 Female Adv/BB
Amber Smelt 6 of 10 1st Place
Lily Cunningham 1 of 8 2nd Place
Athena Matthews 0 of 5 3rd Place

PB8 13-17 Male Adv/BB
Michael Liscio 10 of 10 1st Place
Brady Clarke 9 of 11 2nd Place
Allen Matthews 6 of 8 3rd Place

PB10 13-17 Female Adv/BB
Mikaela Lavoy 5 of 9 1st Place
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PB11 18 & Over Male Beg/Int Lightweight
Todd Smelt 11 of 15 1st Place
Mike Bowman 10 of 10 2nd Place
Eric Spagnolo 8 of 15 3rd Place

PB12 18 & Over Male Adv/BB Lightweight
Darren Everson 7 of 7 1st Place
Scott Allen 7 of 12 2nd Place

PB13 18 & Over Male Beg/Int Heavyweight
Gordon Strickland 9 of 12 1st Place

PB14 18 & Over Male Adv/BB Heavyweight
Jonathan Schnepp 11 of 12 1st Place
Shawn Heeley 10 of 13 2nd Place
Carlo Trenti 5 of 6 3rd Place

PB16 18 & Over Female Adv/BB
Eryn Smelt 9 of 13 1st Place

Power Board Elbow Breaking
PB17 7 & Under Male All Rank
Division A
Bobby Scrutton 2 of 6 1st Place
Cameron Smith 0 of 2 2nd Place
Liam Hewson 0 of 3 3rd Place
Division B
Oliver Coghill 3 of 3 1st Place
Logan Valleau 0 of 4 2nd Place
Alex Mulligan Rogalski 0 of 5 3rd Place

PB18 7 & Under Female All Rank
Skye Reid 1 of 4 1st Place
Alexis Matthews 0 of 1 2nd Place
Rowan Mulligan Rogalski 0 of 2 3rd Place
Devon Tilk 0 of 3 4th Place

PB19 8-12 Male Beg/Int
Kal Kiloran 6 of 6 1st Place
Lucas Dingsdale 5 of 7 2nd Place
Isaac Jackson 2 of 7 3rd Place
Andrea Piazza 0 of 5 4th Place

PB20 8-12 Mlae Adv/BB
Caleb Jackson 4 of 4 1st Place
Suyai Salazar Silva 1 of 5 2nd Place
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PB22 8-12 Female Adv/BB
Amber Smelt 6 of 6 1st Place
Athena Matthews 3 of 3 2nd Place
Ocean Lothian 2 of 5 3rd Place
Lily Cunningham 1 of 6 4th Place

PB24 13-17 Male Adv/BB
Brady Clarke 7 of 7 1st Place
Bryce Lothian 6 of 7 2nd Place
Allen Matthews 4 of 7 3rd Place

PB26 13-17 Female Adv/BB
Mikaela Lavoy 8 of 12 1st Place
Abbey Morrison 3 of 7 2nd Place

PB27 18 & Over Male Beg/Int Lightweight
Mike Bowman 6 of 13 1st Place
Todd Smelt 5 of 15 2nd Place
Eric Spagnolo 3 of 8 3rd Place

PB28 18 & Over Male Adv/BB Lightweight
Darren Everson 8 of 8 1st Place
Ryan Donnelly 8 of 12 2nd Place

PB29 18 & Over Male Beg/Int Heavyweight
Gordon Strickland 11 of 12 1st Place

PB30 18 & Over Male Adv/BB Heavyweight
Shawn Heeley 11 of 15 1st Place
Jonathan Schnepp 11 of 16 2nd Place
Carlo Trenti 4 of 8 3rd Place

PB31 18 & Over Female Beg/Int 
Susan Lothian 2 of 5 1st Place

PB32 18 & Over Female Adv/BB
Eryn Smelt 8 of 15 1st Place
Joanne Hall 3 of 5 2nd Place

Power Board Foot Breaking
PB33 7 & Under Male All Rank
Division A
Bobby Scrutton 5 of 5 1st Place
Liam Hewson 5 of 6 2nd Place
Cameron Smith 4 of 4 3rd Place
Division B
Alex Mulligan Rogalski 8 of 9 1st Place
Cameron Root 7 of 7 2nd Place
Oliver Coghill 5 of 8 3rd Place
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Logan Valleau 1 of 6 4th Place

PB34 7 & Under Female All Rank
Skye Reid 7 of 7 1st Place
Rowan Mulligan Rogalski 4 of 8 2nd Place
Devon Tilk 3 of 6 3rd Place
Alexis Matthews 1 of 3 4th Place

PB35 8-12 Male Beg/Int 
Kal Killoran 10 of 10 1st Place
Isaac Jackson 7 of 7 2nd Place
Lucas Dingsdale 6 of 11 3rd Place
Andrea Piazza 5 of 9 4th Place

PB36 8-12 Male Adv/BB
Caleb Jackson 7 of 10 1st Place

PB38 8-12 Female Ad/BB
Amber Smelt 11 of 13 1st Place
Ocean Lothian 7 of 10 2nd Place
Athena Matthews 6 of 8 3rd Place
Lily Cunningham 6 of 11 4th Place

PB40 13-17 Male Adv/BB
Brady Clarke 12 of 12 1st Place
Allen Matthews 11 of 12 2nd Place
Bryce Lothian 8 of 8 3rd Place

PB42 13-17 Female Adv/BB
Mikaela Lavoy 10 of 16 1st Place
Abbey Morrison 8 of 10 2nd Place

PB43 18 & Over Male Beg/Int Lightweight
Mike Bowman 13 of 13 1st Place
Eric Spagnolo 13 of 16 2nd Place
Todd Smelt ***No Contest***

PB44 18 & Over Male Adv/BB Lightweight
Ryan Donnelly 10 of 10 1st Place

PB45 17 & Over Male Beg/Int Heavyweight
Gordon Strickland 9 of 15 1st Place

PB46 18 & Over Male Adv/BB Heavyweight
Jonathan Schnepp 17 of 17 1st Place
Shawn Heeley 12 of 18 2nd Place

PB47 18 & Over Female Beg/Int All Weight
Susan Lothian 5 of 9 1st Place
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PB48 18 & Over Female Adv/BB All Weight
Eryn Smelt 11 of 13 1st Place
Telena Mulligan 8 of 16 2nd Place
Joanne Hall 7 of 8 3rd Place
Gayle Brayton 5 of 10 4th Place

Adult Foot Machine
PB49 18 & Over Male Beg/Int Lightweight
Eric Spagnolo 5 of 5 1 of 8 1st Place

PB50 18 & Over Male Adv/BB Lightweight
Ryan Donnelly 0 of 8 8 of 8 1st Place
Darren Everson 6 of 6 0 of 8 2nd Place

PB51 18 & Over Male Beg/Int Heavyweight
Gordon Strickland 4 of 4 5 of 5 1st Place

PB52 18 & Over Male Adv/BB Heavyweight
Jonathan Schnepp 0 of 8 8 of 8 1st Place
Shawn Heeley 4 of 4 0 of 9 2nd Place

PB53 18 & Over Female Beg/Int All Weight
Samantha Liscio 4 of 4 0 of 5 1st Place
Cheryl Sanders 0 of 5 1 of 5 2nd Place

PB54 18 & Over Female Adv/BB All Weight
Eryn Smelt 6 of 6 1st Place
Telena Mulligan 5 of 5 0 of 7 2nd Place
Gayle Brayton 0 of 6 0 of 7 3rd Place

Power Board Double Hand
DPB11 18 & Over Male Beg/Int Lightweight
Todd Smelt 18 of 20 1st Place
Eric Spagnolo 14 of 16 2nd Place

DPB14 18 & Over Male Adv/BB Heavyweight
Paul Hickey 20 of 20 1st Place
Jonathan Schnepp 16 of 20 2nd Place
Shawn Heeley 16 of 20 3rd Place

DPB16 18 & Over Female Adv/BB All Weight
Eryn Smelt 14 of 20 1st Place

Non Spaced Power Board Hand
SPB2 Male Black Belt Heavyweight
Paul Hickey 1 of 9 1st Place
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Non Spaced Power Board Elbow
SPB4 Male Black Belt Heavyweight
Paul Hickey 1 of 11 1st Place

Non Spaced Power Board Foot
SPB9 Female Black Belt All Weight
Gayle Brayton 6 of 6 1st Place
Joanne Hall 5 of 5 2nd Place

Power Concrete Hand
PC1 18 & Over Male Beg/Int Lightweight
Todd Smelt 1 of 5 1st Place

PC3 18 & Over Male Adv/BB Lightweight
Greg Pulham 3 of 4 1st Place
Greg Hiltz 0 of 6 ***No Contest***
Darren Everson 0 of 3 ***No Contest***

PC4 18 & Over Male Adv/BB Heavyweight
Shawn Heeley 4 of 4 1st Place
Jonathan Schnepp 2 of 3 2nd Place

Power Concrete Elbow
PC7 18 & Over Male Beg/Int Lightweight
Todd Smelt 7 of 12 1st Place

PC9 18 & Over Male Adv/BB Lightweight
Darren Everson 4 of 4 1st Place
Greg Pulham 4 of 10 2nd Place

PC10 18 & Over Male Adv/BB Heavyweight
Jonathan Schnepp 6 of 9 1st Place
Shawn Heeley 5 of 10 2nd Place
Carlo Trenti 2 of 4 3rd Place

PC12 18 & Over Female Adv/BB All Weight
Eryn Smelt 7 of 7 1st Place

Power Concrete Foot
PC13 18 & Over Male Beg/Int Lightweight
Todd Smelt 8 of 12 1st Place

PC15 18 & Over Male Adv/BB
Ryan Donnelly 7 of 10 1st Place

PC16 18 & Over Male Adv/BB Heavyweight
Shawn Heeley 6 of 6 1st Place
Jonathan Schnepp 6 of 10 2nd Place
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PC18 18 & Over Female Adv/BB All Weight
Eryn Smelt 9 of 13 1st Place

Speed Board Breaking
SB1 7 & Under Coed All Rank
Logan Valleau 10 of 10 1st Place
Chase Coghill 9 of 11 2nd Place

SB4 13-17 Female All Rank
Abbey Morrison 26 of 32 1st Place

SB6 18 & Over Male Adv/BB All Weight
Carlo Trenti 17 of 17 1st Place

High Jump Board Breaking
HJ1 7 & Under Coed All Rank
Cameron Root 5 1/4" n/a 5 1/4" n/a 5" 1st Place

HJ2 8-11 Coed All Rank
Amber Smelt 8" n/a 10" 12" n/a 1st Place
Andrea Pizza 8" n/a 6" 8" 2nd Place
Suyai Salazar Silva 4" 6" 7" 3rd Place

HJ3 HJ5 Combined 12-14 Male All Rank
Michael Liscio 10" 16" 20" 1st Place
Bryce Lothian 6" 15" 17" n/a 2nd Place

HJ4 12-14 Female All Rank
Abbey Morrison 6" 8" 10" n/a 1st Place
Ocean Lothian 6" n/a 6.5" n/a 6" n/a 2nd Place

HJ7 18 & Over Male All Rank
Ryan Donnelly 12" 13" n/a 1st Place

HJ8 18 & Over Female All Rank
Cheryl Sanders 12" 14" 15" n/a 1st Place
Telena Mulligan 8" 12 1/4" 16" n/a 2nd Place
Samantha Liscio 12" n/a 12" n/a 10" 3rd Place
Susan Lothian 9" n/a 8 1/4" 9" n/a 4th Place


